



Missouri Ethics Commission

Stacey Heislen
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Final Action: MEC No. 25-0049-I Jackie Peck and Pam Ice, Cameron R-1 School Board Members

Date: November 14, 2025

The Missouri Ethics Commission took final consideration of the complaint filed against Jackie Peck and Pam Ice, Cameron R-1 School Board Members, at its November 14, 2025, meeting.

The Commission received a complaint alleging Ms. Ice and Ms. Peck violated Chapter 105, RSMo., by making and allowing a campaign speech during a school board meeting, alleging violations of provisions governing use of public funds and in-kind contributions.

While the investigation showed the statements made at the school board meeting were not a direct contribution or expenditure of public funds to advocate, support or oppose any candidate, the Commission cautions Jackie Peck, Pam Ice and the Cameron R-1 School Board to the provision contained in Section 115.646 RSMo. From the facts presented, the Commission found no reasonable grounds exist to support a violation of Chapter 105, RSMo, and dismissed the complaint.

Stacey Heislen
Executive Director